

Raja Bahadur International Ltd.

Regd. & Corporate Office :

Hamam House, Ambalal Doshi Marg, Mumbai - 400 001, INDIA.

Phone : 022-22654278 Fax : 022-22655210

E-mail : rajabahadur@gmail.com

Website : www.rajabahadur.com

CIN : L17120MH1926PLC001273



Date: November 15, 2025

To
The Deputy Manager
(Listing - CRD)
BSE Limited
PJ Tower, Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001

Scrip code: 503127

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation of Newspaper Advertisement under Regulation 47(3) of SEBI
(LODR) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 47 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the newspaper clippings regarding publication of Un-Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the 2nd quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025, published in Financial Express (English) & Pratahkal (Marathi) on November 15, 2025 are enclosed.


Kindly take the same on records.

Thanking you.


Yours faithfully,

For **RAJA BAHADUR INTERNATIONAL LIMITED**


S.K. Jhunjunwala
Chief Financial Officer
PAN: AANPJ8982D
Encl: As aforesaid


Aayush Wellness Limited						
Regd. Office: 275, Ground Floor, West End Marg, Near Saket Metro Station Exit: 2, New Delhi-110030 Contact No: +91 8448693031 Email: cs@aayushwellness.com Website: www.aayushwellness.com						
Extracts of the Statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30.09.2025 (Amount in Lakhs except EPS)						
Particulars	Standalone		Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	Consolidated		Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)
	3 months ended 30.09.2025 (Un-Audited)	6 months ended 30.09.2025 (Un-Audited)		3 months ended 30.09.2025 (Un-Audited)	6 months ended 30.09.2025 (Un-Audited)	
Total income from operations (net)	3,991.22	6,254.34	1,427.83	3991.22	6254.34	1427.83
Net Profit/(Loss) for a period (before tax and exceptional items)	121.35	237.02	92.28	120.71	236.26	92.28
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	121.35	237.02	92.28	120.71	236.26	92.28
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	121.35	237.02	92.28	120.71	236.26	92.28
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	121.35	237.02	92.28	120.71	236.26	92.28
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Share of Re. 1/- each)	486.72	486.72	324.50	486.72	486.72	324.50
Earning per equity share						
Basic:	0.25	0.49	0.28	0.25	0.49	0.28
Diluted:	0.25	0.49	0.28	0.25	0.49	0.28
Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended is available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and also on Company's website (www.aayushwellness.com). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.						
						
By Order of the Board For Aayush Wellness Limited Sd/- Naveenakumar Kunjara Managing Director DIN: 07087891						
Place: New Delhi Date : 13/11/2025						

ROYAL CUSHION VINYL PRODUCTS LIMITED						
Regd. Office : 60 CD Shlok Govt.Lnd. Estate, Charkop, Kandivali (West), Mumbai-400 067 CIN: L24110MH1983PLC031395 Website: www.rcvp.in; Email: legalho83@gmail.com						
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPT. 2025 (Amount in lakh Rs.)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
		30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	
1	Total income from operations (net)	1,974.61	1,638.29	1,788.64	3,612.90	7,433.63
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(257.52)	(42.04)	(85.43)	(299.56)	239.95
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(257.52)	(42.04)	(85.43)	(299.56)	239.95
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(257.52)	(42.04)	(85.43)	(299.56)	229.34
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(262.14)	(42.39)	(85.46)	(304.52)	101.84
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	3,658.85	3,658.85	3,658.85	3,658.85	3,658.85
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)					(9,922.08)
8	Net Worth					(6,263.24)
9	Earnings Per Share (before and After extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) :					
(a) Basic	(0.70)	(0.11)	(0.23)	(0.82)	(0.28)	0.63
(b) Diluted	(0.70)	(0.11)	(0.23)	(0.82)	(0.28)	0.63
NOTES :						
1 The above audited financial statements have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meeting held on 14.08.2025						
2 Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped / reclassified / rearranged wherever considered necessary.						
3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of quarterly financial results are available on the stock exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.rcvp.in.						
For Royal Cushion Vinyl Products Limited Sd/- Mahesh Shah Managing Director (DIN: 00054351)						
Place : Mumbai Date : 14 .08.2025						

LCC INFOTECH LIMITED						
CIN:- L72200WB1985PLC073196 Regd. Office: P-16, C.I.T. Road, Kolkata - 700001 Website: www.lccinfotech.in ; Email: corporate@lccinfotech.co.in ; Ph No.: 033 40033636 / 37						
Extract of Standalone Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2025 (Amount in Lakhs except EPS)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-09-2025 (Unaudited)	30-06-2025 (Unaudited)	30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	30-09-2025 (Unaudited)	31-03-2025 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	0.10	2.93	0.86	3.03	35.89
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the quarter/year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(6.10)	(14.54)	(45.76)	(20.63)	(113.99)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the quarter/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)"	(6.10)	(14.54)	(45.76)	(20.63)	(215.84)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(6.10)	(14.54)	(45.76)	(20.63)	(215.84)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(6.10)	(14.54)	(45.76)	(20.63)	(215.84)
6	Equity Share Capital	2,531.87	2,531.87	2,531.87	2,531.87	2,531.87
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	(2,485.43)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic:	(0.00)	(0.01)	(0.04)	(0.02)	(0.06)
Diluted:	(0.00)	(0.01)	(0.04)	(0.02)	(0.06)	(0.17)
NOTES:						
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity i.e https://www.lccinfotech.in/						
b) The above Financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on November 13, 2025.						
c) The Limited review as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 has been completed by the auditors of the Company.						
						
For and on behalf of Board of Directors Sd/- Shreeram Bagla DIN: 01895499 Managing Director						
Place: Kolkata						

Raja Bahadur International Ltd						
Regd. Office: 3rd Floor, Hamam House, Ambalal Doshi Marg, Fort, Mumbai-400001. Tel: 022-22654278, Fax: 022- 22655210, Email: investor@rajabahadur.com / rajabahadur@gmail.com, Website : www.rajabahadur.com CIN - L17120MH1926PLC001273						
Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year Ended 30th September 2025 (Rs. In Lakhs except per share data)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-09-25 Un-Audited	30-06-25 Un-Audited	30-09-24 Un-Audited	30-09-25 Un-Audited	31-03-25 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	763.60	1145.72	720.13	1909.32	3060.89
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	98.50	147.75	(104.15)	246.25	152.54
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	98.50	147.75	(104.15)	246.25	152.54
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	75.95	(120.89)	(104.07)	(44.94)	(96.44)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	77.26	(122.02)	(103.18)	(45.11)	(94.61)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per Balance Sheet					(301.75)
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 100/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
Basic:	30.90	(48.81)	(41.27)	(18.05)	(107.69)	(37.84)
Diluted:	30.90	(48.81)	(41.27)	(18.05)	(107.69)	(37.84)
Key Financial Highlights Of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September 2025						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-09-25 Un-Audited	30-06-25 Un-Audited	30-09-24 Un-Audited	30-09-25 Un-Audited	31-03-25 Audited
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	763.60	1,145.72	720.12	1,909.32	3,056.37
2	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax	100.63	148.68	(103.27)	249.31	153.98
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	100.63	148.68	(103.27)	249.31	153.98
4	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax	77.47	(120.26)	(55.92)	(42.79)	(94.78)
5	Total Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) (after tax)	78.42	(121.39)	(55.03)	(42.97)	(92.95)
Note:						
a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September 2025 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.rajabahadur.com						
b. The impact on Net Profit / (Loss), total comprehensive income or any other relevant (financial items) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.						
For Raja Bahadur International Ltd. Shridhar Pittie Chairman & Managing Director DIN: 00562400						
Place : Mumbai Date : 14th November 2025						

WALCHANDNAGAR INDUSTRIES LTD.						
Seth WALCHAND HIRACHAND Regd Office: 3, Walchand Terraces, Tardeo Road, Mumbai - 400 034. CIN : L74999MH1908PLC000291 Tel.:(022) 23612195/96/97 E - mail : investors@walchand.com, Website: www.walchand.com						
Visionary Industrialist & Our Founder (in Lakhs (Except for Per Share data))						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended	
		30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	5,542	5,396	7,344	10,903	29,484
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	(1,190)	(1,039)	(1,515)	(2,229)	(9,015)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	(1,190)	(1,039)	(1,102)	(2,229)	(8,603)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(1,190)	(1,039)	(1,102)	(2,229)	(8,603)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	(1,155)	(1,604)	(1,083)	(2,759)	(7,963)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹2/- each)	-	-	-	1,357	1,109
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	33,464	33,903
8	Earning Per Share (of ₹2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
(a) Basic :	(1.76)	(1.54)	(1.99)	(3.29)	(2.30)	(14.73)
(b) Diluted :	(1.76)	(1.54)	(1.99)	(3.29)	(2.30)	(14.73)
						
For Walchandnagar Industries Limited Sd /- Chirag C. Doshi Managing Director & CEO DIN : 00181291						
Place : Mumbai Date: November 13, 2025						
A Tradition of Engineering Excellence						
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchanges website at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.walchand.com as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.						

EASTCOAST STEEL LIMITED							
CIN: L27109PY1982PLC00199							
Regd. Office: Flat No. A-123, Royal Den Apartments, No.16, Arul Theson Street, Palaniraja Udayar Nager, Lawspet, Pondicherry - 605008 Tel.: 022-40750100 Fax : 022-22044801 E-mail : es@eastcoaststeel.com Web : www.eastcoaststeel.com							
Extract Statement Of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results For Quarter And Half Year Ended 30 Sept 2025							
(₹In Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)							
Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended
		30-Sep-25 (Unaudited)	Jun-25 (Unaudited)	Sep-24 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-25 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-25 (Audited)
1	Total Income (Net)	35.04	51.28	226.76	86.32	1,253.35	1,619.13
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	12.60	11.46	(75.27)	24.06	(48.73)	-
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax after exceptional items)	12.60	11.46	(75.27)	24.06	(48.73)	(43.77)
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax and exceptional items)	4.82	14.65	(80.16)	19.47	(57.83)	(15.32)
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (Comprising profit / (loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	4.82	14.65	(80.16)	19.47	(57.83)	(14.66)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹10 per share)	539.65	539.65	539.65	539.65	539.65	539.65
7	Other Equity (as per last audited balance sheet)	NA	-	NA	NA	NA	1,383.54
8	Earning per share (EPS)						
	Face Value of ₹10/- each (not annualised)						
	(i) Basic EPS	0.09	0.26	(1.50)	0.36	(1.07)	(0.28)
	(ii) Diluted EPS	0.09	0.26	(1.50)	0.36	(1.07)	(0.28)
Notes:							
1) This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.							
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and half year ended unaudited Financial Results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and half year ended unaudited Financial Results are available on Stock Exchange website viz. www.bseindia.com and Company's website www.eastcoaststeel.com.							
3) The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held November 14, 2025							
							
Place: Mumbai					For Eastcoast Steel Limited		
Date: 14 November 2025					Sd/-		
					Prithviraj S. Parikh		
					Chairman & Director		
					DIN: 00106727		

